
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L U T I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL AGREEMENT WITH THE NEVADA 
COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA 
(SELPA) 

 
WHEREAS, on March 24, 2015, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors passed and 

adopted Resolution 15-116, thereby approving a renewal Agreement between the Nevada County 
Behavioral Health Department and SELPA pertaining to the delivery of Educationally-Related 
Mental Health Services (ERMHS); and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to renew and amend the Agreement to extend the 
Agreement termination date and revise the Exhibit “C” to add an additional school to the member 
Local Education Agency’s (LEAs) list.  
 

WHEREAS, in all other respects the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement by and 
between the County and Nevada County Special Education Local Plan Area pertaining to 
extending the Contract Termination date from June 30, 2015, to June 30, 2016, and to revise 
Exhibit “C” to add Sugarloaf Mountain, Juvenile Hall Program School to the list of Nevada 
County SELPA member (LEAs) in relation to the delivery of Educationally Related Mental 
Health Services (ERMHS) for special education pupils as identified in the student’s 
Individualized Education Program (IEP) for the Agreement term of July 1, 2014 through June 30, 
2016, be and hereby is approved in the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 

 
Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40104-493-1000/452000.  

 


